statutory or regulatory authority (including designated professional bodies) for at
least the previous five years; or

(iv) has ever been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company, or
from acting as a member of the administrative, management or supervisor bodies
of a company, or from acting the management or conduct of the affairs of any
company for at least the previous five years.

(e) There are no family relationships between any of the Directors or Senior Managers.

(f) There are no potential or actual conflicts of interest between any duties owed by the
Directors or the Senior Managers to the Company and their private interests and/or other
duties, save for their interest as holders of securities of the Company.

8. Directors’, Senior Managers’ and others’ interests

(a) The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors and
Senior Managers in the Company's issued share capital are as follows:

Name of Director/Senior
Manager

Immediately prior to Admission Immediately following
Admission

 Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
the issued
share capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of the
issued
share
capital

Adonis Pouroulis
1
 47,217,287 21.83 66,325,549 17.44

Shawn McCormick
2
 8,552,684 3.95 8,858,239 2.33

Alexander Lowrie
3
 4,963,459 2.29 4,568,425 1.20

Robert Sinclair
4
 4,262,870 1.97 5,296,792 1.39

Martin Eales
5
 2,340,632 1.08 3,523,195 0.93

Atul Bali 1,569,105 0.73 1,874,660 0.49

BOARD TOTAL 68,906,037 31.85 90,446,860 23.78

Cesare Morelli
6
 1,249,680 0.58 1,889,995 0.50

Gilbert Midende
7
 1,127,342 0.52 1,930,492 0.51

Jim Wynn 177,493 0.08 1,022,181 0.27

Peter Connery None None None None

PDMR TOTAL 71,460,552 33.03 95,289,528 25.06

1
 Adonis Pouroulis’ aggregate interest is held through Pella Ventures Limited, Agulhas Nominees Pty Limited and Artemis Nominees

Limited.

2
 Shawn McCormick’s interest is held through Malinova Holdings LLC.

3
Alexander Lowrie’s interest is held through JM Finn Nominees and SG Hambro Nominees.

4
Robert Sinclair's interest is held as to 1,508,036 shares in his own name and 2,463,210 through Artemis Nominees.

5
 Martin Eales’s interest is held in his own name and through Barham Wentworth Ltd

6
 Cesare Morelli’s interest is held through Artemis Trustees Limited.

7
 Gilbert Midende’s interest is held through Artemis Nominees Limited

 86
9342333

(b) Details of the options over Ordinary Shares granted to Directors and Senior Managers are
set out in paragraph 13 of this Part 14.

9. Major Shareholders

(a) Save as set out below, as at the Last Practicable Date, the Company is not aware of any
person who, directly or indirectly, was interested in 3 per cent. or more of the Company's
capital or voting rights:

Name  Immediately prior to Admission Immediately following
Admission

 Number of
Ordinary Shares

Percentage of
the issued
share capital

Number of
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of the
issued share
capital

Adonis Pouroulis
1
 47,217,287 21.83 66,325,549 17.44

Hargreaves Lansdown
Stockbrokers Ltd

20,911,185 9.67 20,911,185 5.50

Interactive Investor Trading 9,298,149 4.30 9,298,149 2.44
Shawn McCormick

3
 8,552,684 3.95 8,858,239  2.33

Lind Partners LLC
2
 7,731,655 3.57 25,575,546  6.72

1

Adonis Pouroulis’ aggregate interest is held through Pella Ventures Limited, Agulhas Nominees Pty Limited and Artemis Nominees
Limited.

2
 Lind Partners LLC holds its interest through The Australian Special Opportunity Fund LP.

3
 Shawn McCormick’s interest is held through Malinova Holdings LLC.

(b) None of the Company's major Shareholders has different voting rights from other
Shareholders.

(c) The Company is not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, owns or controls the
Company.

(d) The Company is not aware of any arrangements the operation of which may at a